KECEIVED

APR 0 7 2006

Kansas Corporation Commission Oil & Gas Conservation Division

KCC WICHITA

Form T-1 April 2004

Form must be Typed Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

REQUEST FOR CHANGE OF OPERATOR TRANSFER OF INJECTION OR SURFACE PIT PERMIT

Check Applicable Boxes:	1			
✓ Oil Lease: No. of Oil Wells 11 **	Effective Date of Transfer: 10-18-05			
Gas Lease: No. of Gas Wells 3 **	KS Dept of Revenue Lease No.: 100607			
Gas Gathering System:	Lease Name: Universal Atlas			
Saltwater Disposal Well - Permit No.: E18-143	Sec. 4			
Spot Location: 2640 feet from ☐ N / ✓ S Line				
feet from ✓ E / ☐ W Line	Legal Description of Lease: SE/4 NW/4;NE/4 SW/4;N/2 SE/4; S/2 NE/4;S/2 of Lots 1,2,&3			
Enhanced Recovery Project Permit No.:	all in sec. 5 & N/2SW/4; NW/4 South & West of Verdigris River, all in sec. 4, all in T33 R16			
Entire Project: Yes No	County: Montgomery			
Number of Injection Wells**				
Field Name: Brewster	Production Zone(s): Arbuckle-Peru			
** Side Two Must Be Completed.	Injection Zone(s): Arbuckle			
Surface Pit Permit No.: (API No. if Drill Pit, WO or Haul) Type of Pit: Emergency Burn Settling	feet from N / S Line of Section feet from E / W Line of Section Haul-Off Workover Drilling			
Past Operator's License No. 30451 etp. 8-30-05				
af .	Contact Person:			
Past Operator's Name & Address: Kanmap, a Kansas Corporation	Phone: 620-331-3140			
311 W. Myrtle, Independence KS 67301	Date:			
Title:	Signature: Assignment Attached			
New Operator's License No. 33295 - Exp. 9/30/06	Contact Person: Jack Emerson			
New Operator's Name & Address: Six "E" Trading Company				
,	Phone: 918-671-4631			
P.O. Box 96, Stuart, OK 74570	Oil / Gas Purchaser: Crude Marketing			
	Date: 10/18/05			
itle: President	Signature Jack H. Janes			
	Signature of the state of the s			
Acknowledgment of Transfer: The above request for transfer of injection a	Outh principal in the control of the			
noted, approved and duly recorded in the records of the Konses Comment	has been has been			
noted, approved and duly recorded in the records of the Kansas Corporation Commission records only and does not convey any approved	ation Commission. This acknowledgment of transfer pertains to Kansas			
Corporation Commission records only and does not convey any ownership	interest in the above injection well(s) or pit permit.			
is acknowleged as the				
·	is acknowleged as the			
new operator and may continue to inject fluids as authorized by	new operator of the above named lease containing the surface pit			
Permit No.: Recommended action:	permitted by No.:			
Lot An Authorsed Inj Well				
Pate:	Date:			
Authorized Signature	Authorized Signature			
	RODUCTION 7.03.12, LIIC 7.2.1			

Approved for Plugging 12-12-1

RECEIVED

APR 0 7 2006

Must Be Filed For All Wells

KDOR Lease No.: 100607

* Lease Name: Universal Atlas

*Location: 5-33-16E - 4-33-166

Well No.	API No. (YR DRLD/PRE 67)	Footage from Section Line (i.e. FSL = Feet from South Line)	Type of Well (Oil/Gas/INJ/WSW)	Well Status (PROD/TA'D/Abandoned)
1	15-125-01820	3960 FS FNL 2700 FEB FEB F	w _L oil	prod Nov.
2i	15-125-40597	2640 FSWFNL 420 FELDE	w. inj. 🗡	active phoping 12-12-1
2	15-125-01821	2970 FSW FNL 2640 FEWF	w _L oil	prod
3	15-125-01822	3000 FSI/FNL 2500 FELF	_{wL} gas	prod
4	15-12-5-018231	3700 FSN FNL 2500 FELD	wL oil	prod
5	15-125-018241	3400 FSI 1970 FEL	_{WL} oil	prod
6	15-125-618251	3300 FSWFNL 1320 FEWF	_{WL} oil	prod
7	15-125-018261	3300 FSD FNL 660 FED F	wL oil	prod
8	15-125-01827/	3630 (FS) FNL 1000 (FEL) F	_{WL} oil	prod
9	15-125-018281	3630 FSI/FNL 495 FELVE	_{wL} oil	prod
10	15-125-018321	3950 FSD/FNL 100 FEL/F	_{-w∟} gas	shut in
11	15-125-018291	4290 FSD FNL 700 FED F	_{wL} oil	prod
12	15-125-018301	4300 FSIVENL 330 (FEL)	_{wL} oil	prod
13	15-125-01831	4350 FSIVENL 165 FEIL	_{-wL} oil	prod
8-5	15-125-29,914	2970 (FSI) FNL 330 (FEII)	-wc gas	shut in
		FSL/FNLFEL/I	FWL	-
		FSL/FNLFEL/I	FWL & Not an Aut	horized Injection
		FSL/FNLFEL/I	FWL	J
		FSL/FNL FEL/	FWL	
		FSL/FNL FEL/	FWL	
		FSL/FNLFEL/	FWL	
		FSL/FNL FEL/	FWL	
		FSL/FNL FEL/	FWL	

A separate sheet may be attached if necessary

^{*} When transferring a unit which consists of more than one lease please file a separate side two for each lease. If a lease covers more than one section please indicate which section each well is located.

REVEIVED

KanMap, Inc. 2003 W Maple

KCC WICHITA Independence, KS. 6730

ASSIGNMENT OF OIL INTEREST

COMES NOW, KanMap, Inc., hereafter Assignor, and for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledges, hereby assigns unto Six "E" Trading Company, hereafter Assignee, all its right, title and interest relating to the exploration and production of oil only under the following described lease:

Heartland Lease

Lessor:

Universal Atlas Cement Company

Lessee:

E. W. Hayes

Date:

August 1, 1945 and July 13, 1949

Recorded:

Book 47 at Page 415 and Book 49 at Page 422

Legal

Description:

SE/4 NW/4; NE/4 SW/4; N/2 SE/4; S/2 NE/4; S/2 of Lots 1, 2 and 3;

all in Section 5; and N/2 SW/4; NW/4 South and West of Verdigris River; all in Section 4; all in Township 33, Range 16, Montgomery

County, Kansas

Primary

Term:

5 years

Landowner's

Royalty:

1/8th

Included in this Assignment is all of Assignor's interest in the existing equipment on the lease related to oil wells. Assignor reserves the right to dispose of water from any well it may drill on the lease into the existing salt water disposal wells located on the lease. Assignee shall indemnify and hold harmless Assignor from any plugging liability.

KanMap, Inc.

STATE OF KANSAS MONTGOMERY COUNTY

FILED FOR RECORD JEANNE EASTMAN, REGISTER OF DEEDS

11:52:22 AM, 9/23/2003 Receipt No.:

\$6.00

ASSIGNMENT

ADDITIONAL PAGES

\$2.00

TECHNOLOGY FUND

\$4.00

BOOK:

PAGE: 218 534

By:

T. M. Hunt, President

APR 077

KCC WICHTA

Six "E" Trading Company

By: Jack Emerson, President

ACKNOWLEDGMENTS

STATE OF TEXAS)				
STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF HAR) SS:				
COUNTY OF HAR	RIS)				
President of KanMar the within instrumen	t of writing and such WHEREOF, I have	nally known to h person duly e hereunto set	o me to be the sa	said, came T. More person who he execution of fixed my seal, to	M. Hunt, o executed the same. the day and
		Notary Pr	ublic	7- 0	
My commission	a.rr				
My commission expire		MY OC	MELINDA A. ORTIZ MMISSION EXPIRES bruary 22, 2007		
STATE OF Kansa	۶)				•
STATE OF Kansa	Somey)				
BE IT REMENT THE Undersigned, a No President of Six "E" To who executed the with of the same.	MBERED that this tary Public in and for	day of the County who is personal titing and such	of <u>September</u> and State aforest ally known to me a person duly ack	2003, laid, came Jack to be the same	perfore me, Emerson, person execution
IN WITNESS	WHEREOF, I have	hereunto set	my hand and aff	wod 1 .41	
year last above writter	1,		and and and	xed my sear, tr	ie day and
My commission expire	es: 17-7-06	Notary Pu	NOTARY PUBLIC MY APPL. EXP.		
		1111	OF KAN		